21

CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
AND
FT. BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

STAGING AREA SITE AGREEMENT
Extension Agreement

This Staging Site Agreement Extension Confirmation is made and entered into between the property owner
FT. BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to as Landlord) and CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric,
LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as Tenant).

Whereas the Landlord and Tenant entered into a Staging Site Agreement on July 10, 2007 and was extended on
February 28, 2012 and July 7, 2015 (attached) will expire on July 15, 2018. This extension confirmation
agreement extends all terms and conditions of the original agreement to December 31, 2020.

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain unchanged.

|

|

|

|

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties hereto have caused this Extension Agreement to be duly
executed as of the date first herein written,

LANDLORD: TENANT:

(  FT. BEND COUNTY, TEXAS CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON
ELECTRIC, LLC

BY: (/ ) BY: i N
| NAME: _Robert E. Hebert NAME: __David L. Hess

TITLE:_ County Judge TITLE: __Sr. Manager, Purchasing & Logistics

\ pate: 5920 DATE: _ April 4, 2018

| 08/29/2018 Original sent to Alan Spears, Emergency Management office





